Fourteen percent (14%) of the state gasoline 
taxes are allocated to the County Road Fund (CRF) program (WY Stat. §39-17-111(d) (ii)). The 
formula is based fifty percent (50%) on the percentage of the rural population, which includes the 
population of the cities and towns with less than one thousand four hundred (1,400), each county 
bears to the total rural population of the state, and fifty percent (50%) based upon the percentage of 
area each county bears to the total area of the state. 

Article 15, Section 16 of the Wyoming constitution requires that all funds derived from fuel taxes